RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION
Duluth East	Brian Konowalchuk	In Kind	None
ISD #709	Conservation Minnesota	\$4,953.37	Tire mulch removal/replacement at playgrounds
Lincoln Park	Campbell Lumber & Supply	\$364.15	Materials for Traverse Trail connection to LPMS
Lincoln Park	Minnesota Alliance With Youth	\$1,000.00	Academic Achievement
		h < 21 = 22	
	Totals	\$6,317.52	